Public Notice

Passenger Facility Charge Use Application

For Northwest Alabama Regional Airport

Colbert and Lauderdale Counties, owner and operator of Northwest Alabama Regional Airport (Airport), intends to submit an Impose and Use Application to the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) for approval to collect a Passenger Facility Charge (PFC) of \$4.50 per passenger from eligible passengers enplaned at the Airport. The PFC revenue will be applied to projects identified in the Airport's application to the FAA.

The project(s) to be included in the Impose and Use Application are:

Project	Charge Level	Total Collection	
PFC Application	\$4.50	\$	20,776
Taxiway "A" Lighting Reconstruction, including Vault Improvements	\$4.50	\$	22,813
Airfield Sweeper	\$4.50	\$	8,750
Taxiway B (North of Taxiway "A") & Taxiway C Rehabilitation & Overlay	\$4.50	\$	16,998
Terminal Apron Rehabilitation, Overlay & Joint Repairs	\$4.50	\$	67,200

The PFC charge level for this application is \$4.50 per eligible passenger enplanement. The total PFC collections requested to be used on these projects are: \$136,536. This amount includes an estimated rollover amount of \$24,242 of excess funds from the previous PFC collection period at the Airport. The proposed effective date is February 1, 2023. The PFC collection period will last approximately five (5) years with and estimated charge expiration date of January 31, 2029.

In accordance with 14 CFR Part 158.24, the airport invites the public to review the proposed PFC Impose and Use Application and provide comments no later than December 23, 2022. A copy of the full application is available at the Airport Administration office. Comments on the proposed PFC application should be addressed to:

Mr. Barry Griffith Airport Director 1729 T. Ed Campbell Dr, Suite A Muscle Shoal, AL 35661-2016